KellyKellyKellyKelly KDHBKDHBKDHBKDHB HighHighHighHigh PowerPowerPowerPower Series/PMSeries/PMSeries/PMSeries/PM MotorMotorMotorMotor ControllerControllerControllerController UserUserUserUser’’’’ssss ManualManualManualManual VVVV 2.92.92.92.9
KellyKellyKellyKelly KDHKDHKDHKDHBBBB HighHighHighHigh PowerPowerPowerPower Series/PMSeries/PMSeries/PMSeries/PM
MotorMotorMotorMotor ControllerControllerControllerController UserUserUserUser’’’’ssss ManualManualManualManual
Rev.2.9
Dec /2008
KDH14KDH14KDH14KDH14444400000000BBBB
KDH14KDH14KDH14KDH14401B401B401B401B
KDH14KDH14KDH14KDH14555500000000BBBB

model.
Kelly KDHB High Power Series/PM Motor Controller
Model 10 seconds
boost current
1 minutes
current
continuou
s current
Nominal
Voltage
Range
Max
operating
voltage
Regen
KDH14400B 400A 350 A 160A 24V-144V 18V-168V
KDH14401B 400A 350 A 160A 24V-144V 18V-168V *
KDH14500B 500A 450 A 200A 24V-144V 18V-168V
KDH14501B 500A 450 A 200A 24V-144V 18V-168V *
KDH14650B 650A 600 A 260A 24V-144V 18V-168V
KDH14651B 650A 600 A 260A 24V-144V 18V-180V *
KDH12600B 600A 550 A 240A 24V-120V 18V-136V
KDH12601B 600A 550 A 240A 24V-120V 18V-136V *
KDH12800B 800A 750 A 320A 24V-120V 18V-136V
KDH12801B 800A 750 A 320A 24V-120V 18V-136V *
KDH12100B 1000A 950 A 400A 24V-120V 18V-136V
KDH12101B 1000A 950 A 400A 24V-120V 18V-136V *
KDH12120B 1200A 1150 A 480A 24V-120V 18V-136V
For supply voltage, all KDHB controllers are 8V-30V.